HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2024-25

1,204
3,690
1,713
6,607

4,320
4,320

363.53
667.34
15.95
1,046.82

334
3,986
1,713
6,033

1,732
2,588
844
869
6,033

574

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

4.97%
8.24%
21.15%
10.67%

7.57%
-19.15%

-1.25%
10.87%
4.73%
6.24%

-5.92%

8.88%
21.15%
11.10%

7.38%
7.70%
22.67%
19.70%
11.10%

6.30%

2023-24

1,147
3,409
1,414
5,970

4,016
5,343

368.13
601.93

15.23
985.29

355
3,661
1,414
5,430

1,613
2,403
688
726
5,430

540

GRAND ISLAND

2024-25

1,398
3,266

749
5,413

4,133
4,133

372.40
517.03

10.66
900.09

236
3,897
749
4,882

1,423
2,710
315
434
4,882

531

% OF

change

10.08%
0.43%
4.32%
3.30%

1.25%
-12.88%

11.10%
1.55%
36.79%
5.63%

26.88%
0.03%
4.32%
1.71%

-0.14%
1.99%
-3.96%
11.28%
1.71%

20.68%

2023-24

1,270
3,252

718
5,240

4,082
4,744

335.20
509.13

7.79
852.12

186
3,896
718
4,800

1,425
2,657
328
390
4,800

440

2024-25

1,115
3,008

652
4,775

3,620
3,620

472.50
540.17
9.05
1,021.72

535
3,085
652
4,272

1,517
2,103
358
294
4,272

503

HASTINGS
% OF
change

0.63%
7.39%
4.99%
5.41%

4.96%
-9.77%

-2.74%
9.17%
-77.51%
0.08%

-1.47%
6.16%
4.99%
4.96%

6.46%
3.90%
-14.35%
44.83%
4.96%

9.35%

2023-24

1,108
2,801

621
4,530

3,449
4,012

485.83
494.80
40.24
1,020.87

543
2,906
621
4,070

1,425
2,024
418
203
4,070

460

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR

JULY 1, 2024 - JANUARY 31, 2025

2024-25

64
263
339
666

316
316

8.83
60.90
8.91
78.64

12
304
339
655

146
170
162
177
655

11

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

-21.95%
16.89%
28.41%
16.64%

8.59%
-43.47%

-8.69%
16.89%
-15.78%
8.69%

0.00%
8.96%
28.41%
18.02%

14.96%

3.66%
23.66%
33.08%
18.02%

-31.25%

2023-24

82
225
264
571

291
559

9.67
52.10
10.58
72.35

12
279
264
555

127
164
131
133
555

16

1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(

(

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(

5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

2024-25

766
870
392
2,028

1,557
1,557

158.17
12213

3.46
283.76

14
1,543
392
1,949

588
969
185
207
1,949

79

KEARNEY
% OF
change

-9.35%

9.99%
-5.08%
-1.02%

-0.38%
-19.82%

-2.08%
12.18%
-47.89%
2.43%

-26.32%
-0.06%
-5.08%
-1.37%

-6.22%
3.53%
-18.14%
10.70%
-1.37%

8.22%

2023-24

845
791
413
2,049

1,563
1,942

161.53
108.87

6.64
277.04

19
1,544
413
1,976

627
936
226
187
1,976

73

2024-25

43
142
72
257

184
184

4.27
27.00
0.47
31.74

1
183
72
256

84
100
44
28
256

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

10.26%
30.28%

5.88%
18.98%

26.90%
-13.62%

9.49%
59.10%
5.38%
48.90%

#DIV/0!
26.21%
5.88%
20.19%

35.48%
20.48%
4.76%
7.69%
20.19%

-66.67%

2023-24

39
109
68
216

145
213

3.90
16.97
0.45
21.32

145
68
213

62
83
42
26
213

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2024-25

3,646
7,420
3,917
14,983

9,021
9,021

1,379.70
1,934.57

48.50
3,362.77

2,175
6,846
3,917
12,938

3,722
5,299
1,908
2,009
12,938

2,045

% OF

change

1.14%
3.81%
11.98%
5.14%

2.24%
-24.78%

1.13%
8.45%
-40.07%
4.14%

6.15%
1.06%
11.98%
5.01%

3.27%
1.53%
4.09%
20.66%
5.01%

5.96%

2023-24

3,605
7,148
3,498
14,251

8,823
11,993

1,364.26
1,783.80

80.93
3,228.99

2,049
6,774
3,498
12,321

3,604
5,219
1,833
1,665
12,321

1,930

HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE
Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE
Credit-Male
Credit-Female
Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female

TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between

Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Spring 25

1,120
3,348
4,468

1,597
3,541
5,138

4,453.00
10,859.00
15,312.00

148.43
361.97
510.40

206.57
422.99
629.56

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

-8.42%
10.93%
5.35%

-4.83%
8.02%
3.67%

-3.20%
56.47%
32.69%

-3.19%
9.58%
5.53%

0.93%
6.80%
4.80%

Spring 24

1,223
3,018
4,241

1,678
3,278
4,956

4,600.00
6,940.00
11,540.00

153.33
330.33
483.66

204.67
396.06
600.73

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Spring 25 change  Spring 24
1,086  6.05% 1,024
2,200 4.07% 2,114
3,286  4.72% 3,138
1,553  5.43% 1,473
2,550 3.91% 2,454
4,103  4.48% 3,927
4,751.00 5.41%  4,507.00
7,345.00 4.42%  7,034.00
12,096.00 4.81% 11,541.00
158.37 5.41% 150.23
24483  4.42% 234.47
403.20 4.81% 384.70
230.90 5.37% 219.13
33153 4.62% 316.88
562.43  4.93% 536.01

Spring 25

878
2,521
3,399

2,164
2,740
4,904

6,148.00
8,294.00
14,442.00

204.93
276.47
481.40

367.21
350.57
717.78

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-5.59%
7.23%
3.60%

-3.69%
8.30%
2.66%

-0.68%
8.56%
4.43%

-0.68%
8.56%
4.43%

0.98%
9.99%
5.19%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA

Spring 2025 as of January 31, 2025

Spring 24

930
2,351
3,281

2,247
2,530
4,777

6,190.00
7,640.00
13,830.00

206.33
254.67
461.00

363.66
318.73
682.39

Spring 25

29
283
312

29
283
312

90.00
863.00
953.00

3.00
28.77
3177

3.90
31.30
35.20

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

-36.96%
25.22%
14.71%

-36.96%
25.22%
14.71%

-34.78%
25.80%
15.66%

-34.78%
25.80%
15.66%

-40.91%
26.36%
12.21%

Spring 24

46
226
272

46
226
272

138.00
686.00
824.00

4.60
22.87
27.47

6.60
24.77
31.37

Spring 25

540
542
1,082

694
616
1,310

2,258.00
1,904.00
4,162.00

75.27
63.47
138.73

100.62
83.92
184.54

KEARNEY

% OF
change

-1.28%
28.44%
11.66%

3.12%
25.20%
12.45%

5.07%
35.81%
17.21%

5.07%
35.81%
17.21%

7.96%
46.33%
22.58%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Spring 24

547
422
969

673
492
1,165

2,149.00
1,402.00
3,551.00

71.63
46.73
118.37

93.20
57.35
150.55

Spring 25

16
96
112

16
96
112

47.00
276.00
323.00

1.57
9.20
10.77

2.35
14.30
16.65

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

45.45%
26.32%
28.74%

45.45%
26.32%
28.74%

42.42%
33.33%
34.58%

42.42%
33.33%
34.58%

42.42%
64.37%
60.87%

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Spring 24

11
76
87

11
76
87

33.00
207.00
240.00

110
6.90
8.00

1.65
8.70
10.35

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF

Spring 25 change  Spring 24
3,579 -3.14% 3,695
8,393 8.51% 7,735
11,972 4.74% 11,430
6,053 -1.22% 6,128
9,826 8.50% 9,056
15,879 4.58% 15,184
17,747.00 0.74% 17,617.00
29,541.00 9.90% 26,879.00
47,288.00 6.27% 44,496.00
591.57 0.74% 587.23
984.70 9.90% 895.97
1,576.27 6.27%  1,483.20
911.55 2.55% 888.91
1,234.61 9.99%  1,122.49
2,146.16 6.70%  2,011.40

*

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Spring 2025

1,866
5,589
7,455

2,004
5,872
7,876

203.23
597.93
801.16

206.45
611.60
818.05

% OF
change

-7.53%
7.81%
3.51%

-9.16%
8.18%
3.17%

-7.57%
9.19%
4.39%

-8.80%
9.02%
3.90%

Spring 2024
|
2,018 |
5,184 |
7,202 |

I
I
2,206 |
5,428 |
7,634 |
I

I

219.87 |
547.63 |
767.50 |

|
|
|
226.38 |

560.98 |
787.36 |

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2024-25 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Spring 2025 as of January 31, 2025

BUSINESS HEALTH TECHNOLOGY
% OF % OF % OF

Spring 2025 change Spring 2024 Spring 2025 change Spring 2024 Spring 2025 change Spring 2024
|

|
558 -8.67% 611 | 549  12.73% 487 | 606 4.66% 579
1,636 0.68% 1,625 | 657 14.26% 575 | 511  45.58% 351
2,194 -1.88% 2,236 | 1,206  13.56% 1,062 | 1,117  20.11% 930
| |
| |
936 -2.70% 962 | 1,104  13.35% 974 | 2,009 1.16% 1,986
2,419 3.07% 2,347 | 895 9.95% 814 | 640 37.04% 467
3,355 1.39% 3,309 | 1,999 11.80% 1,788 | 2,649 7.99% 2,453
| |
| |
93.13 -1.94% 94.97 | 11153  13.26% 98.47 | 183.67 5.60% 173.93
234.53 3.79% 22597 | 93.03  12.94% 82.37 | 59.20 48.00% 40.00
327.66 2.09% 320.94 | 204.56  13.12% 180.84 | 242.87 13.53% 213.93
| |
| |
| |
149.03 -0.39% 149.62 | 194.00 13.82% 170.45 | 362.06 5.72% 342.46
366.45 2.62% 357.08 | 143.02 12.37% 127.28 | 113.53  47.15% 77.15
515.48 1.73% 506.70 | 337.02  13.20% 297.73 | 475.59  13.34% 419.61

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2024 was 6246; for spring 2025 it is 6487.
(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Spring 2025

2,801
6,145
8,946

6,053
9,826
15,879

591.56
984.69
1,576.25

911.54
1,234.60
2,146.14

-0.81%
7.24%
4.58%

-1.22%
8.50%
4.58%

0.74%
9.90%
6.27%

2.55%
9.99%
6.70%

Spring 2024

2,824
5,730
8,554

6,128
9,056
15,184

587.24
895.97
1,483.21

888.91
1,122.49
2,011.40
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