#### CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2024 - JANUARY 31, 2025

	COLUMBUS % OF		IS GRAND ISLAND % OF			HASTINGS LEXINGTON % OF % OF					KEARNEY % OF				HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED % OF				
	2024-25	change	2023-24	2024-25	change	2023-24	2024-25	change	2023-24	2024-25		2023-24	2024-25	change	2023-24	2024-25	change	2023-24	2024-25	change	2023-24	
HEADCOUNT																						HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	1,204	4.97%	1,147	1,398	10.08%	1,270	1,115	0.63%	1,108	64	-21.95%	82	766	-9.35%	845	43	10.26%	39	3,646	1.14%	3,605	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	3,690	8.24%	3,409	3,266	0.43%	3,252	3,008	7.39%	2,801	263	16.89%	225	870	9.99%	791	142	30.28%	109	7,420	3.81%	7,148	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	1,713	21.15%	1,414	749	4.32%	718	652	4.99%	621	339	28.41%	264	392	-5.08%	413	72	5.88%	68	3,917	11.98%	3,498	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	6,607	10.67%	5,970	5,413	3.30%	5,240	4,775	5.41%	4,530	666	16.64%	571	2,028	-1.02%	2,049	257	18.98%	216	14,983	5.14%	14,251	TOTAL
Total Undup Credit	4,320	7.57%	4,016	4,133	1.25%	4,082	3,620	4.96%	3,449	316	8.59%	291	1,557	-0.38%	1,563	184	26.90%	145	9,021	2.24%	8,823	Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR	4,320	-19.15%	5,343	4,133	-12.88%	4,744	3,620	-9.77%	4,012	316	-43.47%	559	1,557	-19.82%	1,942	184	-13.62%	213	9,021	-24.78%	11,993	*Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	363.53	-1.25%	368.13	372.40	11.10%	335.20	472.50	-2.74%	485.83	8.83	-8.69%	9.67	158.17	-2.08%	161.53	4.27	9.49%	3.90	1,379.70	1.13%	1,364.26	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	667.34	10.87%	601.93	517.03	1.55%	509.13	540.17	9.17%	494.80	60.90	16.89%	52.10	122.13	12.18%	108.87	27.00	59.10%	16.97	1,934.57	8.45%	1,783.80	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	15.95	4.73%	15.23	10.66	36.79%	7.79	9.05	-77.51%	40.24	8.91	-15.78%	10.58	3.46	-47.89%	6.64	0.47	5.38%	0.45	48.50	-40.07%	80.93	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	1,046.82	6.24%	985.29	900.09	5.63%	852.12	1,021.72	0.08%	1,020.87	78.64	8.69%	72.35	283.76	2.43%	277.04	31.74	48.90%	21.32	3,362.77	4.14%	3,228.99	TOTAL
FULL/PART-TIME																						FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time	334	-5.92%	355	236	26.88%	186	535	-1.47%	543	12	0.00%	12	14	-26.32%	19	1	#DIV/0!	0	2,175	6.15%	2,049	Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	3,986	8.88%	3,661	3,897	0.03%	3,896	3,085	6.16%	2,906	304	8.96%	279	1,543	-0.06%	1,544	183	26.21%	145	6,846	1.06%	6,774	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	1,713	21.15%	1,414	749	4.32%	718	652	4.99%	621	339	28.41%	264	392	-5.08%	413	72	5.88%	68	3,917	11.98%	3,498	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	6,033	11.10%	5,430	4,882	1.71%	4,800	4,272	4.96%	4,070	655	18.02%	555	1,949	-1.37%	1,976	256	20.19%	213	12,938	5.01%	12,321	TOTAL
*****																						
MALE/FEMALE	1 722	7 200/	1 (12	1 422	0.140/	1 425	1 517	C 4C0/	1 425	140	14.96%	127	F00	C 220/	627	0.4	25 400/	63	2 722	2 270/	2.004	MALE/FEMALE
CreditMale	1,732	7.38%	1,613	1,423	-0.14%	1,425	1,517	6.46%	1,425	146		127	588	-6.22%	627	84	35.48%	62	3,722	3.27%	3,604	CreditMale
CreditFemale	2,588 844	7.70%	2,403	2,710	1.99%	2,657	2,103	3.90%	2,024	170	3.66%	164	969	3.53%	936	100	20.48%	83	5,299	1.53%	5,219	CreditFemale
Non-Credit-Male		22.67% 19.70%	688	315 434	-3.96% 11.28%	328	358	-14.35% 44.83%	418 203	162	23.66%	131	185	-18.14% 10.70%	226		4.76% 7.69%	42	1,908	4.09% 20.66%	1,833	Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female	869 6.033	19.70%	726 5.430	4.882	1.71%	390 4.800	294 4.272	44.83%	4.070	177 655	33.08% 18.02%	133 555	207 1.949	-1.37%	187	28	20.19%	26 213	2,009 12.938	5.01%	1,665	Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL	0,033	11.10%	5,430	4,882	1.71%	4,800	4,272	4.96%	4,070	655	18.02%	555	1,949	-1.3/%	1,976	256	20.19%	213	12,938	5.01%	12,321	TOTAL
Duplicate Credit Between	574	6.30%	540	531	20.68%	440	503	9.35%	460	11	-31.25%	16	79	8.22%	73	1	-66.67%	3	2.045	5.96%	1.930	D P to C I'l D . t
	5/4	0.30%	540	531	20.08%	440	503	9.33%	400	11	-31.25%	10	/9	5.22%	/3	1	-00.07%	3	2,045	5.90%	1,930	Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance	I			I			1			1			1			1					J	Campus & Distance

#### NOTES:

- (1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
- (2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP-CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
- (5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

#### CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Spring 2025 as of January 31, 2025

	COLUMBUS  % OF		GRAND ISLAND			HASTINGS			LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE			COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS				
				% OF				% OF			% OF		% OF			% OF			% OF			
	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,120	-8.42%	1,223	1,086	6.05%	1,024	878	-5.59%	930	29	-36.96%	46	540	-1.28%	547	16	45.45%	11	3,579	-3.14%	3,695 *	Campus
Distance	3,348	10.93%	3,018	2,200	4.07%	2,114	2,521	7.23%	2,351	283	25.22%	226	542	28.44%	422	96	26.32%	76	8,393	8.51%	7,735 *	Distance
TOTAL	4,468	5.35%	4,241	3,286	4.72%	3,138	3,399	3.60%	3,281	312	14.71%	272	1,082	11.66%	969	112	28.74%	87	11,972	4.74%	11,430	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT																						DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,597	-4.83%	1,678	1,553	5.43%	1,473	2,164	-3.69%	2,247	29	-36.96%	46	694	3.12%	673	16	45.45%	11	6,053	-1.22%	6,128	Campus
Distance	3,541	8.02%	3,278	2,550	3.91%	2,454	2,740	8.30%	2,530	283	25.22%	226	616	25.20%	492	96	26.32%	76	9,826	8.50%	9,056	Distance
TOTAL	5,138	3.67%	4,956	4,103	4.48%	3,927	4,904	2.66%	4,777	312	14.71%	272	1,310	12.45%	1,165	112	28.74%	87	15,879	4.58%	15,184	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus	4,453.00	-3.20%	4,600.00	4,751.00	5.41%	4,507.00	6,148.00	-0.68%	6,190.00	90.00	-34.78%	138.00	2,258.00	5.07%	2,149.00	47.00	42.42%	33.00	17,747.00		17,617.00	Campus
Distance	10,859.00	56.47%	6,940.00	7,345.00	4.42%	7,034.00	8,294.00	8.56%	7,640.00	863.00	25.80%	686.00	1,904.00	35.81%	1,402.00	276.00	33.33%	207.00	29,541.00		26,879.00	Distance
TOTAL	15,312.00	32.69%	11,540.00	12,096.00	4.81%	11,541.00	14,442.00	4.43%	13,830.00	953.00	15.66%	824.00	4,162.00	17.21%	3,551.00	323.00	34.58%	240.00	47,288.00	6.27%	44,496.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
Campus	148.43	-3.19%	153.33	158.37	5.41%	150.23	204.93	-0.68%	206.33	3.00	-34.78%	4.60	75.27	5.07%	71.63	1.57	42.42%	1.10	591.57	0.74%	587.23	Campus
Distance	361.97	9.58%	330.33	244.83	4.42%	234.47	276.47	8.56%	254.67	28.77	25.80%	22.87	63.47	35.81%	46.73	9.20	33.33%	6.90	984.70	9.90%	895.97	Distance
TOTAL	510.40	5.53%	483.66	403.20	4.81%	384.70	481.40	4.43%	461.00	31.77	15.66%	27.47	138.73	17.21%	118.37	10.77	34.58%	8.00	1,576.27	6.27%	1,483.20	TOTAL
REU																						REU
Campus	206.57	0.93%	204.67	230.90	5.37%	219.13	367.21	0.98%	363.66	3.90	-40.91%	6.60	100.62	7.96%	93.20	2.35	42.42%	1.65	911.55	2.55%	888.91	Campus
Distance	422.99	6.80%	396.06	331.53	4.62%	316.88	350.57	9.99%	318.73	31.30	26.36%	24.77	83.92	46.33%	57.35	14.30	64.37%	8.70	1,234.61	9.99%	1,122.49	Distance
TOTAL	629.56	4.80%	600.73	562.43	4.93%	536.01	717.78	5.19%	682.39	35.20	12.21%	31.37	184.54	22.58%	150.55	16.65	60.87%	10.35	2,146.16	6.70%	2,011.40	TOTAL

#### Notes to the attached pages:

- (1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and
- 3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).
- (2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

## \*Notes to above:

- (1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
- (2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP-CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

# CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Spring 2025 as of January 31, 2025

	ACAD	EMIC ED/GE	N ED		BUSINESS			HEALTH		TE	CHNOLOG	ξY	TOTAL UPDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
	% OF				% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	
DUP HEAD COUNT			1			1						1	1			
Campus	1,866	-7.53%	2,018	558	-8.67%	611	549	12.73%	487	606	4.66%	579	2,801	-0.81%	2,824	
Distance	5,589	7.81%	5,184	1,636	0.68%	1,625	657	14.26%	575	511	45.58%	351	6,145	7.24%	5,730	
TOTAL	7,455	3.51%	7,202	2,194	-1.88%	2,236	1,206	13.56%	1,062	1,117	20.11%	930	8,946	4.58%	8,554	
			I			1			1			1	1			
TOTAL REG	1		I			1						1	1			
Campus	2,004	-9.16%	2,206	936	-2.70%	962	1,104	13.35%	974	2,009	1.16%	1,986	6,053	-1.22%	6,128	
Distance	5,872	8.18%	5,428	2,419	3.07%	2,347	895	9.95%	814	640	37.04%	467	9,826	8.50%	9,056	
TOTAL	7,876	3.17%	7,634	3,355	1.39%	3,309	1,999	11.80%	1,788	2,649	7.99%	2,453	15,879	4.58%	15,184	
			I			1						1	1			
FTE			1			1						1	1			
Campus	203.23	-7.57%	219.87	93.13	-1.94%	94.97	111.53	13.26%	98.47	183.67	5.60%	173.93	591.56	0.74%	587.24	
Distance	597.93	9.19%	547.63	234.53	3.79%	225.97	93.03	12.94%	82.37	59.20	48.00%	40.00	984.69	9.90%	895.97	
TOTAL	801.16	4.39%	767.50	327.66	2.09%	320.94	204.56	13.12%	180.84	242.87	13.53%	213.93	1,576.25	6.27%	1,483.21	
			1			1						1	1			
			1			1						1	1			
REU			1			1						1	1			
Campus	206.45	-8.80%	226.38	149.03	-0.39%	149.62	194.00	13.82%	170.45	362.06	5.72%	342.46	911.54	2.55%	888.91	
Distance	611.60	9.02%	560.98	366.45	2.62%	357.08	143.02	12.37%	127.28	113.53	47.15%	77.15	1,234.60	9.99%	1,122.49	
TOTAL	818.05	3.90%	787.36	515.48	1.73%	506.70	337.02	13.20%	297.73	475.59	13.34%	419.61	2,146.14	6.70%	2,011.40	

### NOTES:

- (1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2024 was 6246; for spring 2025 it is 6487.
- (2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
- (3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
- (4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)